COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET
COLD ROLLED
STEEL SHEET
1808R(1103) JTR
Printed in Japan
Notice
While every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information contained within this publication, the use of the information is at
the reader’s risk and no warranty is implied or expressed by JFE Steel Corporation with respect to the use of information contained herein.

< 1.0
1.0≦
< 1.2
1.2≦
< 1.6
1.6≦
< 2.0
2.0≦
< 2.5
2.5≦
≦3.2
0.5≦
≦1.0
1.0 <
≦1.6
Commercial quality JFE-CA340 205 195 185 340 33 34 35 36 37 38 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA370 205 195 185 370 30 31 32 33 34 35 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA390 245 235 225 390 29 30 31 32 33 34 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA440 285 275 265 440 26 27 28 29 30 31 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA490 305 295 285 490 ̶ 23 24 25 25 26 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA590 430 420 410 590 ̶ 17  18 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA780 420 410 400 780 ̶ 12 13 14 15 16 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA980 600 590 580 980 ̶ （8） （9） （10） （11） （12） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA1180 ̶ ̶ 825 1180 ̶ （6） （7） （8） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA1370 ̶ ̶ 950 1370 ̶ （5） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Commercial quality JFE-CA1470 ̶ ̶ 1000 1470 ̶ （4） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Deep drawing quality with
bake hardenability
JFE-CA340H 185 175 165 340 34 35 36 37 38 39 （1.5） （1.4） 30 ̶
Drawing quality JFE-CA340F 185 175 165 340 33 34 35 36 37 38 （1.4） （1.3） ̶ ̶
Drawing quality JFE-CA370F 195 185 175 370 31 32 33 34 35 （1.4） （1.3） ̶ ̶
Drawing quality JFE-CA390F 225 215 205 390 29 30 31 32 33 34 （1.4） （1.3） ̶ ̶
Drawing quality JFE-CA440F 265 255 245 440 26 27 28 29 30 31 （1.3） （1.2） ̶ ̶
Deep drawing quality JFE-CA340P 165 155 145 340 35 36 37 38 39 40 ̶ （1.5） （1.4） ̶ ̶
Deep drawing quality JFE-CA370P 175 165 155 370 33 34 35 36 37 38 ̶ （1.5） （1.4） ̶ ̶
Deep drawing quality JFE-CA390P 205 195 185 390 31 32 33 34 35 36 ̶ （1.5） （1.4） ̶ ̶
Deep drawing quality JFE-CA440P 245 235 225 440 28 29 30 31 32 33 ̶ （1.4） （1.3） ̶ ̶
Extra deep drawing quality JFE-CA340G 155 145 135 340 35 36 37 38 39 40 ̶ 1.7 1.6 ̶ ̶
Extra deep drawing quality JFE-CA370G 165 155 145 370 33 34 35 36 37 38 ̶ 1.7 1.6 ̶ ̶
Extra deep drawing quality JFE-CA390G 195 185 175 390 31 32 33 34 35 36 ̶ 1.7 1.6 ̶ ̶
Extra deep drawing quality JFE-CA440G 235 225 215 440 ̶ 29 30 31 32 33 ̶ 1.6 1.5 ̶ ̶
11
COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET
JF
E

< 1.0
1.0≦
< 1.2
1.2≦
< 1.6
1.6≦
< 2.0
2.0≦
< 2.5
2.5≦
≦3.2
0.5≦
≦1.0
1.0 <
≦1.6
High stretch flange formability quality JFE-CA440SF 320 310 300 440 ̶ 24 25 26 27 28 ̶ ̶ ̶ 80
High stretch flange formability quality JFE-CA590SF 430 420 410 590 ̶ 17 18 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 60
High stretch flange formability quality JFE-CA780SF ̶ ̶ 500 780 ̶ ̶ ̶ （14） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 50
High stretch flange formability quality JFE-CA980SF ̶ ̶ 630 980 ̶ ̶ ̶ （10） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 40
High stretch flange formability quality JFE-CA1180SF ̶ ̶ 875 1180 ̶ ̶ ̶ （7） ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 40
Low yield ratio quality type 1 JFE-CA440Y1 235 225 215 440 ̶ 29 30 31 32 33 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 1 JFE-CA590Y1 ̶ 315 305 590 ̶ ̶ 21 23 23 24 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 1 JFE-CA780Y1 ̶ ̶ 400 780 ̶ ̶ ̶ 14 15 16 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 1 JFE-CA980Y1 ̶ ̶ 530 980 ̶ ̶ ̶ 10 11 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 1 JFE-CA1180Y1 ̶ ̶ 710 1180 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ 7 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 2 JFE-CA590Y2 325 315 305 590 ̶ 22 23 24 25 26 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 2 JFE-CA780Y2 ̶ ̶ 360 780 ̶ ̶ ̶ 19 20 21 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 2 JFE-CA980Y2 ̶ ̶ 530 980 ̶ ̶ ̶ 12 13 14 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
Low yield ratio quality type 2 JFE-CA1180Y2 ̶ ̶ 710 1180 ̶ ̶ ̶ 8 9 10 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
High elongation quality type
（Retained austenite） JFE-CA590A 355 590 ̶ 27 28 29 30 31 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
High elongation quality type
（Retained austenite） JFE-CA780A ̶ ̶ 400 780 ̶ ̶ ̶ 23 24 25 ̶ ̶ ̶ ̶
13
COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET
JF
E

●Dimensional tolerance
 Size tolerances conform JIS G 3141(Cold-reduced steel sheets and strip). Refer to page 18.
●Available product size range
 Available size range is shown on page 22.
Designation C Si Mn P S Cu Ni Cr Sb Sn Mo
JFE-ASA400W 0.14max. 0.55max. 0.30-0.70 0.030max. 0.020max. 0.25-0.50 0.50max. 0.50-1.00 0.05-0.20 0.10max. 0.10max.
JFE-ASA440W 0.17max. 0.55max. 0.30-0.70 0.030max. 0.020max. 0.25-0.50 0.50max. 0.50-1.00 0.05-0.20 0.10max. 0.10max.
Designation
Tensile Test
Yield Point
min.    (N/mm2)
Tensile Strength
min.   (N/mm2)
Elongation
min.     (%)
JFE-ASA400W 245 400 22
JFE-ASA440W 265 440 22
17
COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET
JF
E